

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations :

Identification of the PPE object of the declaration : PO106 - PO106

Designation : POLYPROPYLENE DISPOSABLE OVERALLS WITH HOOD

<u>Colour :</u> White

<u>Size :</u> M, L, XL, XXL



Specifications :

Overall with elasticated hood. Non-woven polypropylene 30 g/m². Zip fastening. Elasticated waist, ankles and cuffs. Suitable for food industry. Single-use. Individual pack.

The PPE is also identifiable by the following means :

- The product picture
- Each PPE wears the name indicated on this declaration of conformity.
- Each PPE wears the bar code indicated in the annex to this declaration of conformity
- Each PPE wears a batch number. For any further information, just give it to us. Our organization, based on this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the PPE.

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the declaration identified above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: EU 2016/425 Regulation, with its requirements and with the harmonised standards:

CE REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 13688:2013 General requirements for protective clothing.

Only for minor risks

REGULATION (EU) 1935/2004 CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

GLOB MIGR Food contact - Overall Migration

.: Contact with acidic foods



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Apt, 09/09/2022

Signed for and on behalf of DELTA PLUS GROUP : David GUIHO Marketing director

۶IJ

ANNEX:

Item details			
Item details	Bar code	COLOUR	SIZE
PO106BCTM	3295249005344	White	М
PO106BCGT	3295249005337	White	L
PO106BCXG	3295249005351	White	XL
PO106BCXX	3295249005368	White	XXL